

GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER FOR ENTRANCE EXAMINATIONS HOUSING BOARD BUILDINGS, SANTHINAGAR, THIRUVANANTHAPURAM - 695 001. ENTRANCE EXAMINATION FOR ADMISSION TO POST GRADUATE MEDICAL (DEGREE/DIPLOMA) COURSES, 2010 N O T I F I C A T I O N

The provisional rank list of General candidates who have qualified in the Entrance Examinations for admission to the various Post Graduate Medical (Degree/Diploma) Courses, Kerala - 2010, conducted on 10.02.2010 at Thiruvananthapuram, Ernakulam and Kozhikode, is published herewith, as per orders of the Honourable High Court in W.P.(C) Nos 1014 of 2009,672,2610,3608,2550 and 3958 of 2010 dated 10.03.2010.

The provisional Rank list of General candidates, who have qualified in the Entrance Examination, will be available for reference in this office, on the official website, "**cee-kerala.org**", and in the office of the Director of Information and Public Relations.

Inclusion of a candidate in the list does not entitle him/her for admission to the course, unless the rules regarding the eligibility for admission, as laid down in the Prospectus are satisfied. The Director of Medical Education, Thiruvananthapuram, will make admissions, as per the directions of the Honourable High Court

The marks and rank obtained by candidates in the Entrance Examination will be made available on the website, "cee-kerala.org" of the Commissioner for Entrance Examinations

COMMISSIONER FOR ENTRANCE EXAMINATIONS

Thiruvananthapuram, 13.03.2010